ATTACHMENT A: BID SUBMISSION FORM

MUST RETURN THIS PAGE

Description of Services and /or Equipment / Materials be Provided

All Bids to include:

• Travel Expenses

• Administrative Costs

- Traffic Control
- Please note any of the following:
- Delivery Costs
- Any labor personnel requests of the City.
 Any other requests or responsibilities of the City .

Commercial Avenue Widening (IFB No. 25-005) - Price

Line Item	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Price
Mobilization	\$18,150.00	L.S.	1	\$18,150.00
Removal of Roadway (Demo)	\$5,280.00	L.S.	1	\$5,280.00
Traffic Control	\$4,145.00	L.S.	1	\$4,145.00
Sidewalk/Curb & Gutter Removal	\$595.00	L.S.	1	\$595.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$18.50	C.Y.	825	\$15,262.50
Compacting Embankment	\$14.50	C.Y.	750	\$10,875.00
Type 5 Aggregate for Base (6" Thick)	\$13.32	S.Y.	5,150	\$68,598.00
Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	\$10.50	S.Y.	660	\$6,930.00
Bituminous Pavement Mixture (5" Thick)	\$75.58	TON	1,400	\$105,812.00
Asphalt Surface Course (2" Thick)	\$90.00	TON	565	\$50,850.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	\$65.75	S.Y.	650	\$42,737.50
Concrete ADA Curb Ramp	\$1,800.00	EA.	1	\$1,800.00
Concrete Curb (6" Height and Under)	\$23.95	L.F.	2,500	\$59,875.00
Curb inlet	\$4,440.00	EA.	4	\$17,760.00
18" Corrugated or Specified Equivalent Smooth Interior Pipe	\$61.70	L.F.	740	\$45,658.00
18" Flared End Section	\$1,775.00	EA.	1	\$1,775.00
4" Pavement Marking	\$1.34	L.F.	2,600	\$3,484.00
6" Pavement Marking	\$1.44	L.F.	300	\$432.00
24" Pavement Marking	\$32.10	L.F.	36	\$1,155.60
Elongated "Left" Arrow	\$375.00	EA.	2	\$750.00
Elongated "Right" Arrow	\$375.00	EA.	2	\$750.00
Elongated "Stop" Symbol	\$375.00	EA.	3	\$1,125.00
Elongated "Only" Symbol	\$375.00	EA.	2	\$750.00
Seed and Straw	\$13,825.00	L.S.	1	\$13,825.00

Total:	\$ \$478,374.60

Plus any additional or miscellaneous costs/expenses:

\$ 0.00

\$ 0.00

GRAND TOTAL: \$ \$478,374.60

MUST RETURN THIS PAGE

In compliance with this Invitation for Bid and with all terms, conditions, and specifications imposed therein, the undersigned hereby offers and agrees to furnish the goods and/or services described herein.

BID VERIFICATION/INFORMATION PAGE City of Republic, Missouri Attn: City Clerk 4221 S. Wilson's Creek Boulevard Republic, MO 65738 IFB Project Name: COMMERCIAL AVENUE WIDENING — IFB NO. 25-005	Legal Name of Company/Entity Submitting Bid: Hamilton and Dad Inc Business Address: 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane Springfield Springfield, MO 65802 Signature:
11 D NO. 25-003	Full Name: Jerry Hamilton Title: Vice President
Telephone: 417-732-8796 Cellular: 417-844-1025 Facsimile:	Dated: 3-9-25 Bidder's Federal ID Number: 75-3071342

ATTACHMENT C: AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 285.500, RSMO. et seq., FOR ALL AGREEMENTS PROVIDING SERVICES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000.00 Effective 1/1/2009

MUST RETURN THIS PAGE

STATE OF MISSOURI)						
COUNTY OF GREENE) ss. \						
	,			Gros	no.		
Before me, th Missouri	e undersigned Notar , personall	y Public, in a	nd for the Cou	nty of	/Nama\	located in the Sta	ate of
the title of Vic	e President	Title)	of/for Ham	ilton and Da	(<i>Nume</i>), ad Inc	known to me to	Name
of Company), a (circle	one) corporation, pa	artnership, so	ole proprietors	hip, and/or lir	mited liability o	ompany, and kno	wn to
me to be competent a follows:	and authorized to ma	ake this affid	avit, upon beir	ig duly sworn	and under oa	th, deposes and s	ays as
Ollows.							
(1)	that said company						n with
(2)	respect to the emp that said compan						ion in
(2)	connection with th			noy any pers	SOIT WITO IS AT	unauthonzeu ai	1611 111
The terms used in t	this affidavit shall hav	uo tho moani	ng cot forth in	Saction 19E E	OO BSMa at a		
me terms used in i	ins amuavit shall hav	ve the mean	ng set torth in	3ection 285.5	oud Ksivio., et s	eq.	
Documentation of	participation in a fe	deral work a	uthorization p	rogram is atta	ached to this a	ffidavit.	
				1			
				[Signa	ature]		
				Jerry Hami Printed F	Iton Full Name]		
		_					
Subscribed and swor	n to before me this	<u>7</u> day of	April			2025	
	[a	iate]	1	[month]		[year]	
			Sugar	C Had- [Notar			
			22,000	[Notar	ry Public]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				. 1).	w. 30, 2	076	
			iviy commission	expires: _/\	74. 30, Z	<u>~ 2 </u>	
					GORY C HACKMAN		
				Greene Co	/ Public - Notary Sounty - State of Mi	ssouri 【	
				Commiss My Commiss	sion Number 1463 sion Expires Nov 3	7/01 0, 2026	



Company ID Number: 154690

The foregoing constitutes the full agreement on this subject between the SSA, DHS, and the Employer.

The individuals whose signatures appear below represent that they are authorized to enter into this MOU on behalf of the Employer and DHS respectively.

To be accepted as a participant in E-Verify, you should only sign the Employer's Section of the signature page. If you have any questions, contact E-Verify Operations at 888-464-4218.

Employer Hamilton and Dad Inc	
Carolyn Hamilton	President
Name (Please type or print)	Title
Electronically Signed	09/25/2008
Signature	Date
Department of Homeland Security - V	Verification Division
USCIS Verification Division	
Name (Please type or print)	Title
Electronically Signed	09/25/2008
Signature	Date

·:.

<u>ATTACHMENT D:</u> AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH INVITATION FOR BID <u>MUST RETURN THIS PAGE</u>

We TAKE exception to the IFB Documents/Re	quirements as follows:
	<u> </u>
I have carefully examined the Invitation for Bid and litions of this IFB unless otherwise stipulated herein.	agree to abide by all submitted pricing, delivery, terms
mpany Name Hamilton and Dad Inc	ADDENDA
(Authorized Person's Signature)	Offeror acknowledges receipt of the following adder
(Authorized Person's Signature)	4
•	Addandum No. 1
mpany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane	Addendum No
mpany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane pringfield, MO 65802	Addendum NoAddendum No
mpany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane pringfield, MO 65802	Addendum No. 2
mpany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane pringfield, MO 65802 dephone Number 417-732-8796	Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3
pringfield, MO 65802 dephone Number 417-732-8796	Addendum No. 2
ephone Number 417-732-8796 Number 3-9-25	Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3
mpany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane pringfield, MO 65802 dephone Number 417-732-8796 k Number 3-9-25 deil jerry@hamiltonanddad.com	Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3
### pany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane pringfield, MO 65802 ###################################	Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3
Impany Address 9240 W Moon Shadow Lane pringfield, MO 65802 Ilephone Number 417-732-8796 x Number	Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3

ATTACHMENT E: AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 292.675, RSMO. et seq., REQUIRING CONSTRUCTION SAFETY TRAINING FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS



CITY OF REPUBLIC – INVITATION FOR BID COMMERCIAL AVENUE WIDENING – IFB No. 25-005

Addendum #1 March 27, 2025

This is Addendum #1 to the Invitation for Bid referenced above.

- 1. Revision to Attachment A: Bid Submission Form.
- 2. Revision to the IFB: Do not use the bid form on page 4 of the IFB. Attachment A will be the official Bid Submission Form.
- 3. Clarification: The City will install all signage for the project and will relocate the fire hydrant as shown on the plans. These items should not be included in bidders' pricing.

End of Addendum #1.

Any questions regarding this addendum may be directed as follows:

Angel Falig, Engineer
BUILDS Department, City of Republic
afalig@republicmo.com
(417) 732-3415

- or -

Stefani Fitzpatrick-Duncan, Engineer (E.I.) BUILDS Department, City of Republic sduncan@republicmo.com (417) 732-3423

My Jus



CITY OF REPUBLIC – INVITATION FOR BID COMMERCIAL AVENUE WIDENING – IFB No. 25-005

Addendum #2 April 3, 2025

This is Addendum #2 to the Invitation for Bid referenced above.

1. Clarification: Please see the below questions and responses.

Q: What is the required retainage amount?

The is no retainage for this project.

Q: What is the required bid bond amount?

The bid bond should be no less than ten percent (10%) of the Bid and made payable to the City of Republic.

Q: Is a performance bond required?

Yes, the successful Bidder must execute a Performance and Maintenance Bond and a Payment Bond, each in an amount equal to the total project cost.

End of Addendum #2.

Any questions regarding this addendum may be directed as follows:

Stefani Fitzpatrick-Duncan, Engineer (E.I.)
BUILDS Department, City of Republic
sduncan@republicmo.com
(417) 732-3423

- or -

Angel Falig, Engineer
BUILDS Department, City of Republic
afalig@republicmo.com
(417) 732-3415



CITY OF REPUBLIC - INVITATION FOR BID **COMMERCIAL AVENUE WIDENING - IFB No. 25-005**

Addendum #3 April 7, 2025

This is Addendum #3 to the Invitation for Bid referenced above.

1. Clarification: Please see the below questions and responses.

Q. When is the construction of the road east of Commercial to the school estimated to be completed?

The contractor for the school indicated that the school road, Leadership Drive, is planned to be completed in 2-4 weeks by APAC Central.

Q. Where do we end our curb? Are we taking new curb to the limits shown on the plans?

The curb radius on the south side will need to be poured, but no other curb on Leadership Drive will be added as part of this project. This is consistent with the quantity of curb included previously, so no revision will be made to Attachment A: Bid Submission Form. However, the plan sheets have been marked up to better communicate the limits of the curb.

End of Addendum #3.

Any questions regarding this addendum may be directed as follows:

Stefani Fitzpatrick-Duncan, Engineer (E.I.) **BUILDS** Department, City of Republic sduncan@republicmo.com (417) 732-3423

- or -

Angel Falig, Engineer **BUILDS** Department, City of Republic afalig@republicmo.com (417) 732-3415



CITY OF REPUBLIC – INVITATION FOR BID COMMERCIAL AVENUE WIDENING – IFB No. 25-005

Addendum #4 April 8, 2025

This is Addendum #4 to the Invitation for Bid referenced above.

- 1. Revision to Attachment A: Bid Submission Form.
 - Furnishing Rock Base This line item has been removed from the Bid Submission Form.
 - Placing Rock Base This line item has been removed from the Bid Submission Form.
- 2. Clarification: Please see the clarifications below to the bid line items related to the rock base.
 - Type 5 Aggregate for Base (6" Thick) This line item should include all
 costs associated with the material and work necessary for the base of
 the roadway, including placement and installation.
 - Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick) This line item should include all
 costs associated with the material and work necessary for the base of
 the sidewalk, including placement and installation.

End of Addendum #4.

Any questions regarding this addendum may be directed as follows:

Stefani Fitzpatrick-Duncan, Engineer (E.I.) BUILDS Department, City of Republic sduncan@republicmo.com (417) 732-3423

– or –

Angel Falig, Engineer
BUILDS Department, City of Republic
afalig@republicmo.com

(417) 732-3415

MUST RETURN THIS PAGE

STATE (OF MISSOURI)				
COUNT	Y OF GREENE) ss.)				
be com		undersigned Notary Pub orized to make this affid			ilton [Name], kno r oath, deposes and says	wn to me to s as follows:
1.	I am the Vice (hereinafter ref. Company.		[<i>Title</i>] of pany") and am autho	Hamilton and Da	id Inc [Name of tatements herein on b	of Company] ehalf of the
2.	contractors and projects to train	subcontractors enterin	ng into contracts with	public bodies for co	292.675, RSMo., which enstruction services on putlined by the Missouri	public works
3.	I affirm that the to:	Company has complied	fully with all requirer	nents of Section 292.6	575, RSMo., including bu	t not limited
	progran b. Maintai	n approved by the Divisi	ion of Labor Standard ted safety training fo	s.	r safety training prograns	
4.		at non-compliance with ential disqualification fro			nalties, including remo	val from the
5.	I certify under pe	enalty of perjury that th	e foregoing is true ar	nd correct to the best	of my knowledge and b	elief.
	FURTHER the Aff	fiant sayeth not.		1		
	Jerry H	amilton			_	
	[Aff	iant Name]		[Affiar	nt Signature]	
Subscrib	oed and sworn to	before me this $\frac{q}{[date]}$	_day of April	[month]	<u>2025</u> [year]	
Лу com	mission expires:	Nov. 30, 2021	Lingues C	Hook		
		,	[/	lotary Public Signatur	<u> </u>	
			Notary P Greene Cou Commissio	DRY C HACKMAN ublic - Notary Seal nty - State of Missouri n Number 14631761 n Expires Nov 30, 2026		

<u>ATTACHMENT G:</u> CERTIFICATION REGARDING POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST <u>MUST RETURN THIS PAGE</u>

Pursuant to Republic Code Section 110.040 and applicable provisions of Chapter 105 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, City of Republic employees and Members of the City Council are prohibited from having a financial interest, direct or indirect, in any contract to which the City is a party.

The Signer hereby certifies that (check all that apply):

No conflicts to disclose:

- 1. X No City Councilmember, City employee, or City board or commission member is an employee, officer, partner, or owner of Respondent.
- 2. X No spouse or dependent child of a City Councilmember, City employee, or City board or commission member is an employee, officer, partner or owner of Respondent.

Potential conf	flicts to disclose:		
3A	A City Councilmember, spouse, or dependent chi	ld is an employee, officer, partner or owner	r of Respondent.
4A	A City employee, spouse, or dependent child is ar	n employee, officer, partner or owner of Re	spondent.
	A City board/commission member, spouse, or dondent.	ependent child is an employee, officer, pa	rtner or owner o
	nave checked 3, 4, or 5, please provide the nam mission member(s), or spouse:	e(s) of the involved Councilmember(s), City	employee(s), City —
I hereby certif	fy the information above is true and accurate, to	the best of my information and belief.	_
Signature:		Date: 3-9-25	_
Name (Print):	Jerry Hamilton	<u> </u>	
Title:	Vice President		



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Hamilton and Dad, Inc
9240 W Moon Shadow Lane
Springfield, MO 65802

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
City of Republic
4221 S Wilsons Creek Boulevard
Republic, MO 65738
BOND AMOUNT:

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business) Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company One Hartford Plaza

One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155 This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

(10%) Ten Percent of the Total Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)
Commercial Avenue Widening

Commercial Avenue Republic, MO 65738 Project Number, if any: 25-005

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this	8th day	of April	il, 2025	
1.1.1.14	113		Mamilton and Dad, Inc	
(Witness)			_ (Principal) (1	Seal)
1			(Title)	
1/11	:0 .1 0		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company	
(Witness)	neld		- (Surety) Mul M. Johnson	Seal)
			(Title) Nicole M. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-11

One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155 Bond.Claims@thehartford.com

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: BONDING AND INS SOLUTIONS LLC Agency Code: 37-284958

Х	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Х	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Х	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited:

Eric A. Dedovesh, Nicole M. Johnson, Rodney W. Paddock, Nathan Paddock of LEES SUMMIT, Missouri

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

















Shuby Wiggin

Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

ss. Lake Mary

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.



Jessica Ciccone
My Commission HH 122280
Expires June 20, 2025

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of <u>April 8th</u>, <u>2025</u>.

Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.

















Keith Dozois